
BENEFITS

•	Easy and intuitive installation

•	Cable storage capacity inside the floor box 20m

•	Up to 12 LC/APC connections

•	Bend radius fully protected. No risk during pulling operation 

•	The reel is blocked when the cover is closed to avoid accidental extraction 

•	Secured closing

eline® FB REEL 4-8-12 FO
FLOOR BOX REEL WITH PRE-CONNECTORIZED CABLE

Developing tomorrow’s networks, today
www.telenco.com
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Delivered in “pizza box” 
for length >20m

for an easy unwinding

•	 Fast installation
•	 Secured locking system to adjust the length to deploy

1

2

Full pre-connectorized solution for deployment  
from the floor to the Building Entry Point.
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FB REEL CHARACTERISTICS

Floor box dimensions 225 x 160 x 50mm

Capacity cable diameter 2,8mm within the floor box 20m

Material - Colour ABS/PC - White RAL 9010

Material of base plate & spool ABS/PC recycled - White

Operating temperature -10°C to +60°C

Impact resistance IK07

Ingress protection IP40

Fire safety for the box UL94-V0

Fire safety for cable CPR B2ca, s1, a1, d1

Fibre specification ITU-T G657-A2

Optical Connector LC/APC

Optical performances IL - RL Grade B - RL ≥ 55dB

Adaptor LC/APC Dulpex with transparent caps

Cable Input By bottom side, right or left position

Connectorized LC/APC output for customer connections By bottom side

CARDBOARD REEL CHARACTERISTICS FOR ADDITIONAL LENGTH

Dimensions of external packaging (“pizza box”) 350 x 340 x 75mm

Additional cable length +40m (=> total length 60m)

KEY FEATURES

Compact dimensions

Spool lock system: button at the middle of the spool  
with 12 lock positions - Unlosable system

The open cover snaps into a locking position at 100°  
with a comfortable space to work.  

Not necessary to remove it even if it is possible

Locked 
position

Opened 
position

160mm

50mm

22
5m

m
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RÉF. DESCRIPTION PACKAGING QTY/PALLET

1008830 FB Reel Cable 2.3mm B2ca 4FO LC/APC-LC/APC 20m

1 pc

360
1008831 FB Reel Cable 2.3mm B2ca 4FO LC/APC-LC/APC Kit-40m 90
1008832 FB Reel Cable 2.3mm B2ca 4FO LC/APC-LC/APC Kit-60m 90
1008833 FB Reel Cable 2.8mm B2ca 8FO LC/APC-LC/APC 20m 360
1008834 FB Reel Cable 2.8mm B2ca 8FO LC/APC-LC/APC Kit-40m 90
1008835 FB Reel Cable 2.8mm B2ca 8FO LC/APC-LC/APC Kit-60m 90

1008836 FB Reel Cable 2.8mm B2ca 12FO LC/APC-LC/APC 20m 360

1008837 FB Reel Cable 2.8mm B2ca 12FO LC/APC-LC/APC Kit-40m 90
1008838 FB Reel Cable 2.8mm B2ca 12FO LC/APC-LC/APC Kit-60m 90

Customer connections easy and protected.
Orientation of the adaptor plate independent from the locking position 

of the reel, simply by means of releasing  
and rotating of the adaptor-plate

Delivered with cardboard reel in pizza box for length ≥ 20m

PRODUCT CONFIGURATIONS


